

## HIGHER GRADE LEVEL PLACEMENT CONSENT

I, \_\_\_\_\_(parent/guardian name) give permission for (athlete name) to be placed in the

\_(division) which is a higher grade level division. I am aware that Alliance Youth Sports Associaiton (the program) is a grade based, age protected league and does not recommend placing an athlete in a higher grade level decision. I certify that I was not influence or persuaded by the program, its members, or their employees, subcontractors, sponsors, agents, or affiliates in the deicsion to place the abovementioned athlete in a higher grade level division

Also, in return for my child (Participant) being allowed to participate in the Alliance Youth Sports Program (the Program) in a higher grade level division, I release and agree not to sue the program, its members, and their employees, subcontractors, sponsors, agents, and affiliates from all present and future claims that may be made by the Participant or me, my family, estate, heirs, or assigns of property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death arising as a result of the Participants participation in the Program, and caused by the ordinary negligence of the parties listed above, wherever, whenever, or however the same may occur. I understand and agree that those listed above are not responsible for any injury or property damage arising about of the program, even if caused by their ordinary negligence. I understand that partipaciation in the Program involves certain risks, including but not limited to serious injury. I am voluntarily allowing Paricipant to participate in the Program at a higher grade level division with knowledge of the danger involved and agree to accept all risks of such participation.

I certify that the participant is in excellent physical health an dmay participate in strenous and hazaradous physical activities in the Program at a higher grade level division. I also certify that the participant has permission to be transported by members of the program. Permission is granted for participant to receive emergency medical treament, if needed. I also agree to idemnify and hold harmless those listed above for all claims arisiong out of Particpants participation in the Program at a higher grade level division and all related activities. I agree to let the parties use Particpants name and likenss free of charge in any manner and for any purpose without compensation to Particpant or me. I understand that this document is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the Laws of the state in which the Program is taking place and agree that if any portion of the agreemlent is invalid that the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect. I furgher agree that any legal proceedings related to this waiver will take place in the State of Arizona.

I am the parent or legal guardian of the participant. I am of legal age and am freely signing this agreement. I have read this form and understand that by signing this form, I am giving up legal rights and remedies. I represent that I am parent/legal guardian of the child named above, and agree that the terms of this release are binding on me and the Participant.

## Liability Clause

I/we the Parent/legal guardian of the above named Particpant in the Alliance Youth Sports Association Program hereby give my/our approval to their paricipation in any and all activities during the season at a higher grade level. I/we assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation, including transportation to and from all activities.

I/we hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the Alliance Youth Sports Association Program, its organizers, sponsors, supervisors, board member, other participants, and any persons transporting the Participant, except the extent and the amount covered by accidental or liability insurance.

## Consent

I/we by signing below authorize Alliance Youth Sports Association to input the above named Participants information into the Alliance Youth Sports Asociaiton database. I/we understand that this information may have to be sent electronically and I/we will no thold Alliance Youth Sports Association responsible for the security of each transmission.

Parent/Legal Guardian Sign:	
Print:	

Date: \_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Verified By: \_\_\_\_\_



2223 WEST PECOS ROAD SUITE #10 CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85224 FAX: 480.857.3590 PHONE: 480.855.6748 WWW.ALLIANCEYOUTHSPORTS.ORG